1	HOUSE BILL NO. 72
2	INTRODUCED BY QUILICI, PAVLOVICH
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT OFFICIALLY DESIGNATING THE KOREAN VETERANS"
5	MEMORIAL IN STODDEN PARK, BUTTE, MONTANA, AS THE STATE KOREAN VETERANS' MEMORIAL;
6	AND DIRECTING THAT THE MEMORIAL BE IDENTIFIED ON OFFICIAL STATE MAPS."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	
10	NEW SECTION. Section 1. State Korean veterans' memorial. (1) The Korean veterans' memorial
11	located in Stodden Park, Butte, Montana, dedicated to the men and women who served the United States
12	in the Republic of Korea, is the official state Korean veterans' memorial.
13	(2) The department of commerce is directed to reference the location of the state Korean veterans'
14	memorial on official state maps.
15	
16	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Codification instruction. [Section 1] is intended to be codified as an
17	integral part of Title 1, chapter 1, part 5, and the provisions of Title 1, chapter 1, part 5, apply to (section
18	1].
19	-END-



APPROVED BY COM ON STATE ADMINISTRATION

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 72
2	INTRODUCED BY QUILICI, PAVLOVICH
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT OFFICIALLY DESIGNATING THE KOREAN VETERANS"
5	MEMORIAL IN STODDEN PARK, BUTTE, MONTANA, AS THE STATE KOREAN VETERANS' MEMORIAL;
6	AND DIRECTING THAT THE MEMORIAL BE IDENTIFIED ON OFFICIAL STATE MAPS."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	
10	NEW SECTION. Section 1. State Korean veterans' memorial. (1) The Korean veterans' memorial
11	located in Stodden Park, Butte, Montana, dedicated to the men and women who served the United States
12	in the Republic of Korea, is the official state Korean veterans' memorial.
13	(2) The department of commerce is AND THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ARE directed
14	to reference the location of the state Korean veterans' memorial on official state maps.
15	
16	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Codification instruction. [Section 1] is intended to be codified as an
17	integral part of Title 1, chapter 1, part 5, and the provisions of Title 1, chapter 1, part 5, apply to [section
18	1].
19	-END-

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 72
2	INTRODUCED BY QUILICI, PAVLOVICH
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT OFFICIALLY DESIGNATING THE KOREAN VETERANS"
5	MEMORIAL IN STODDEN PARK, BUTTE, MONTANA, AS THE STATE KOREAN VETERANS' MEMORIAL;
6	AND DIRECTING THAT THE MEMORIAL BE IDENTIFIED ON OFFICIAL STATE MAPS."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	
10	NEW SECTION. Section 1. State Korean veterans' memorial. (1) The Korean veterans' memorial
11	located in Stodden Park, Butte, Montana, dedicated to the men and women who served the United States
12	in the Republic of Korea, is the official state Korean veterans' memorial.
13	(2) The department of commerce is AND THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ARE directed
14	to reference the location of the state Korean veterans' memorial on official state maps.
15	
16	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Codification instruction. [Section 1] is intended to be codified as an
17	integral part of Title 1, chapter 1, part 5, and the provisions of Title 1, chapter 1, part 5, apply to [section
18	1]
19	-END-

APPROVED BY COM ON STATE ADMINISTRATION

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 72
2	INTRODUCED BY QUILICI, PAVLOVICH
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT OFFICIALLY DESIGNATING THE KOREAN VETERANS
5	MEMORIAL IN STODDEN PARK, BUTTE, MONTANA, AS THE STATE KOREAN VETERANS' MEMORIAL
6	AND DIRECTING THAT THE MEMORIAL BE IDENTIFIED ON OFFICIAL STATE MAPS."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	
10	NEW SECTION. Section 1. State Korean veterans' memorial. (1) The Korean veterans' memorial
11	located in Stodden Park, Butte, Montana, dedicated to the men and women who served the United States
12	in the Republic of Korea, is the official state Korean veterans' memorial.
13	(2) The department of commerce ie AND THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ARE directed
14	to reference the location of the state Korean veterans' memorial on official state maps.
15	
16	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Codification instruction. [Section 1] is intended to be codified as an
17	integral part of Title 1, chapter 1, part 5, and the provisions of Title 1, chapter 1, part 5, apply to [section
18	1].
10	END

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 72
2	INTRODUCED BY QUILICI, PAVLOVICH
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT OFFICIALLY DESIGNATING THE KOREAN VETERANS"
5	MEMORIAL IN STODDEN PARK, BUTTE, MONTANA, AS THE A STATE KOREAN VETERANS' MEMORIAL;
6	AND DIRECTING THAT THE MEMORIAL BE IDENTIFIED ON OFFICIAL STATE MAPS."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	
10	NEW SECTION. Section 1. State Korean veterans' memorial. (1) The Korean veterans' memorial
11	located in Stodden Park, Butte, Montana, dedicated to the men and women who served the United States
12	in the Republic of Korea, is the AN official state Korean veterans' memorial.
13	(2) The department of commerce is AND THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ARE directed
14	to reference the location of the \underline{A} state Korean veterans' memorial on official state maps.
15	
16	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Codification instruction. [Section 1] is intended to be codified as an
17	integral part of Title 1, chapter 1, part 5, and the provisions of Title 1, chapter 1, part 5, apply to [section
18	1].
19	-END-